9 ZEZMHE'E/Chassis Frame Ass and Others

B5/ No. 4 R / Designation gjgeﬁ?\lo./
9,01 |ZF3LiHL/Chassis Frame Ass. 1
9,02 [ 5%/ Wheel And Tire 2
9,03 |j5E &G4 /Prepare Wheel Frame 3
9,04 [#=5|#4/Towing Hook 4
9,05 JEAT 4Rk /Taillight Bracket 5




9.01 ZEZ R HL/Chassis Frame Assembly

9.01 EZ R H/Chassis Frame Assembly

S| ZHA4ES & &3
B2y Part Name

No. Part No. Qty Remark
AZ9729514600

1 AZY(29514600 |EZRERK 1 Frame assembly 1 1
WG9729514601 Frame left longitudinal

1.1 JWGY/ 29514601 |EZEEPGE 2 beam 2 1
WG9729514602

1.2 JWGY/ 29514602 |EZAHRE 5 Right side frame of frame 5 1
WG9729514603 Frame left reinforcing beam

1.3 JWGY/29514603 |4EZR7EN5REE 8 8 1
WG9729514604 Frame right reinforcement

1.4 JWGY/29514604 |4EZRANHRZE 9 beam 9 1
Q150B1635

1.5 ]Q150B1635 |75k 12 Hex head bolt 12 4
Q33216

1.6 ]Q33216 | 5 BHEEE 13 Self-locking nut 13 4
Q4501438

1.7 ]Q4501438 | E L EET 14 Round head rivets 14 2
WG9729510000 Beam assembly (8+8/first

1.8 JWGY/29510000 iR E i (8+8/5—1R) ]beam) 15 1
ZQ1811445TF2 Hexagon flange bolts with

1.9 J4Q18114451F2  |NFAA X HE I8 M14]teeth M14*1.5 32 12
ZQ32514T13F2 Hexagon flange toothed nut

1. 10 J£Q32514 1132 |/NfAA 2 H IEEM141M14*1.5 33 12
Q4501444

1. 11 JQ4b01444 | E L EET 34 Round head rivets 34 16




WG9729510050 Beam assembly
.12 JWGY/29510050  |BEYR R AR (8+8/ i E SE) J(8+8/common beam) 35 1
ZQ1811445TF2 Hexagon flange bolts with
.13 J£4QLB11445 1 F2  |7NFEE LT Ui ERFEM 14 teeth M14*1.5 49 12
ZQ32514T13F2 Hexagon flange toothed nut
14 J2Q32514113F2  NFEZ A IRREM141M14%1.5 50 12
Q4501446
. 15 JQ4501446 | LT 51 Round head rivets 51 19
WG9729510060. 237 2 2= o Beam assembly (8+8/back-
/\/ N\ +
16 JWGY729510010 | Ph(8+8/F5EH to-back beam) 52
ZQ1811445TF2 2 Hexagon flange bolts with
.17 J£2Q18114451F2 | VERZETERRE teeth M14*1.5 64
ZQ32514T13F2 R T Hexagon flange bolts with
.18 J£QLB8114501F2 | VERZETERRRE teeth M14*1.5 65
7ZQ32514T1 3] 73 2 b= Hexagon flange toothed nut
A9 VBAZEGEERE 56
Q4501446 L3]S
.20 FESLHIET 67 Round head rivets 67
oSS R h i ML1
o Q4501455 #%@U%T(ML].O) 68 680Und ead rivets ( 0)
WG99255132 43973 p4 et ¢ £ 34 425 373 1 Beam assembly (cast
.22 SR R(FIERER/ beam/8+8) 69
Q4501244 pE s
.23 ] - FESLHIET 96 Round head rivets 96
ZQ151B1445 s £ & % Hexagon head bolt
= SELBREMIA* LS {0 o
ZQ361814T1 EiDa %+ o Type 2 hexagon nut
o \BREM14* LY S
Beam assembly (8+8/after
.26 WG372351006 T2 KUk (8+8/ 8k i 1122 | casting beam) 99 1
Hexagon flange bolts with
o7 |FQ1811445TF2 AN T B M 14 teeth M14*1.5 113 16
Hexagon flange toothed nut
.28 ZQ32514T13F2 NAEZ T IEREM141M14*1.5 114 16
Q4501444
.29 Q4501444 | E L EET 115 Round head rivets 115 16
WG9729510040 (8+8/300 frame tail beam)
.30 JWGY/29510040 |EfEZR Sk (8+8/300E 284116 1
ZQ1811445TF2 Hexagon flange bolts with
.31 J£Q1811445 1 F2  |NFAVAZ T iR fEM14]teeth M14*1.5 132 28
ZQ32514T13F2 Hexagon flange toothed nut
.32 |4Q32514113F2  |NEVEZ M AIREEM14IM14*1.5 133 28
712W41138-000
.33 |/12W41138-0005 | Hij 7 FE4K 134 Front support plate 134 2
Q4501446
. 34 JQ4501446 | E L EET 140 Round head rivets 140 20
Q4501252
. 35 JQ4501252 | ESLEET 141 Round head rivets 141 8
ZQ1811445TF2 Hexagon flange bolts with
.36 |£Q1811445 1 F2  |/NFAA AN T IRFEM 14 teeth M14*1.5 142 4
ZQ32514T13F2 Hexagon flange toothed nut
.37 |4Q32514113F2  |FNEVEZHE IAIREEM14IM14*1.5 143 4
ZQ151B1250TF Hexagon head bolt
.38 |£Q151B1250 | F2 | /N AL ERFEM12*1.25 144 |M12*1.25 144 4
ZQ361B12T13F Type 2 hexagon nut
.39 4Q361B12113F2 | 2B/ AIEREM12*1.25 14IM12*1.25 145 4

E3 ]




WG9925513806

1. 40 JWGYYZ5HL38U6 |)5SZHEAR 146 Rear support plate 146 2
ZQ151B1250TF Hexagon head bolt

1. 41 J£Q151B1250 | F2 |75 FaKIEFM12*1.25 149 |M12*1.25 149 4
ZQ361B12T13F Type 2 hexagon nut

1. 42 |£Q361B12113F2 28175418 REM12*1.25 15M12*1.25 150 8
ZQ151B1240TF Hexagon head bolt

1. 43 J£Q151BL240 | F2 | /5 FaK8kM12*1.25 151 |M12*1.25 151 4

1. 44 1Q4501252 IR SLAET Round head rivets

9.02 RS8R (12. 00R20-18PR/BAIEL/£HL/8. 5-20/10FL/ © 335/ FE{HEKE /6X4) /Wheel And Tire

9.02 ZEH 5% (12. 00R20-18PR/B-A LS/ &3 41/8. 5-20/10FL/ © 335/ FEAH K% /6X4) /Wheel And Tire

Bl
N
=]




HE &

hits SHARS 2 Part Name
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 [WG9631610050 |hmsm%d8. 5—204 %8 p |Rim 11
2 |WG9900610009 [12. 00R20  18PR¥EJA &Lk | Tire 11
3 |WG9100610001 |4 M AE 1 #EF Hose for inflating valve 4
4 1-99-964-007  [MRAERRARIIE Cap 7

9.03 JFE&IEY (8+8ZFEL %850, 3£8.0. 8.5%#) /Prepare Wheel Frame

9.03 FEAIY (8+8% 2235850, 348.0. 8.5&F#) /Prepare Wheel Frame

re | zmume | o | - | %z | vk

"
e



a»

I anuiNanne

No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |AZ9725860210 |&IGHLEAR S AL 55 B s ik | Spare tire frame floorand trf 1
1,1 |AZ9725860220 |40 4RE AR Prepare wheel frame weldin| 1
1,2 |zQ361B12 27N FIERIM12x%1. 25 Hexagon nuts ,style 2 4
1,3 |Q40312 A Spring washer 4
1,4 |zZQ151B1235 INAEKIZREM12%1. 25 Hexagon head bolts 4
1,5 17017860020 RIS IAEZ B E Prepare wheel frame transm| 1
2 |Q5280632 S [ A A Pin 1
3 |162-3105038 F O RN Rocking handle 1
4 |WG7600860041 |#4CIEPEE S EE Sleeve 1
5 |Q340B12 1 7S A1 Sk g Bk Nut 4
6 |Q40312 LI Spring washer 4
7 |Q40112 TP Washer 4
8 |Q150B1240 VA, iy Bolt 4
9 |WG9003884160 |Z-4oUEE) Wheel bolt 2
9.04 AT ERET]4 (TGA) /Towing Hook
.-——_ - —i—;“—._' ‘
= @- A
\ — v'lo /
H WICTHR
|0 - S R e gt VD
I3 B S
!
‘. | '1./" 3
|} “\..'? ! ‘?'I
V0 CIg)
9.04 FHZT| EK#5]44 (TGA) /Towing Hook
=] = [} = Vas
PE | EBHAS o Part Name HE £
No. Part No. Qty Remark




WG9725931200 |TGAZEZEF] 5425144 Towing hook
ZQ361B20T13F6 |25 75 A IZRIN20%]1. 5
ZQ151B2065TF6 |75 4 Sk AEM20%1. 5

Hexagon nuts ,style 2

Hexagon head bolts

9.05 HOWORJT X & m ik (FE#E 5| £/ ri &%) /Tailight Bracket

e
)
s
N 0~
| ¢ "'""‘"«-,,, : e
\\ ]
[ " oh )
vl
\ o X “
A N flf %
e 2« |% - O
/ O ]
/ 10 2
/ | 1 ’r
® / 3 [' ',|1 1
(. |
| .
9. 05 HOWORAT Se 4R ik (JE & 51 % /I /% %%) /Tailight Bracket
BE | ERHES e Part Name HE BIE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |AZ9716940001 |4 RBITSTHER B Taillight bracket-left 1

H
~N
=1



2 |wG9716940009 |7c#4 Rt Rubber plug 2
3 |AZ9716940007 |4 AT S AR K Taillight bracket-right 1
4 |Q150B1040 NI Screw 4
5 Q33210 2R & BN ABURIEEE [Nut 4
6 |Q150B1040 VAV P Screw 4
7 |AZ9716940004 [#5tk Rubber plug 2
8 Q33210 2R LB N FBUEIZRE |Nut 4

H
00
=




_.m/\

£

iy



I WG97295100
I ZQ1811445T]
I ZQ1811450T]
I ZQ32514T13]

£1071



e
[aasorass
[Weo255132
[aisorzas
[Zatsibiats
[ ZQ36 1B 14T

I Q4501252

£117



